

0
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17115/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2010 in MA No. 382/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MEENA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Durgesh Thapa, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, petitioners are granted liberty to
file additional documents, particularly copy of the will and
statement of the witnesses.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master