

J  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17115/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2010 in MA No.382/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MEENA PRADHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

(with I.A. No.2 : Appln.(s) for deletion of name of respondent No.3)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of respondent No.3 from  
the array of the parties is allowed. Respondent No.3 be deleted  
from the array of respondents at the risk and responsibility of  
the petitioners. Amended memo of parties name be filed within  
four weeks from today.

Delay in depositing the costs is condoned.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|