

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Civil Appeal No(s). 3351/2014

MEENA PRADHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Durgesh Thapa, Adv.
Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of
parties vide order dt.13.9.2012.

Letter dated 4.9.2018 be processed as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar