

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3351/2014

MEENA PRADHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21656/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appln was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 21656/2022

As Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, learned counsel, has now entered appearance for respondents Nos.1 and 2, this application, seeking discharge of Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel on record for the said respondents, is allowed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

