

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3351/2014

MEENA PRADHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA PRADHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73305/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Durgesh Thapa, Adv.  
Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER